

r

C.A.No. 433 OF 2000
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 433 OF 2000

GRAM PANCHAYAT,VILL.HARIPURA

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

COMMNR.,FIROZEPUR DIVN. & ANR.
(With office report)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 434 of 2000 - (With office report)

Date: 02/12/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the respondent No.2 has died and some time is required to take steps in respect of the deceased respondent.
Six weeks' time is granted for taking steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master